WANNON WATER

PRICES
Tariff and Price Component Price
(1 July 2025)
TRADE WASTE CHARGES
Trade Waste Service Charges (per annum)
Minor trade waste service charge (pre-treatment required) $ 570.57
Minor trade waste service charge (no pre-treatment) $ 285.25

Maijor trade waste annual charge

Other Trade Waste Charges
Application fee
Pre-treatment reporting breach fee
Minor trade waste discharge breach fee
Major trade waste breach fee - level 2
Major trade waste breach fee - level 3
Major trade waste breach fee - level 4

Brine Waste Discharge
Volume ($/kL)

Transported Industrial Waste ($/kL)
COD -0to 1,500
COD - 1,501 to 6,000
COD - 6,001 to 10,000
COD - 10,001 to 20,000
COD - > 20,000

NEW CUSTOMER CONTRIBUTIONS
Warrnambool Growth Areas

Water (per lot or occupancy)
Sewer (per lot or occupancy)

Warrnambool Growth Areas - Connected to Roof Water Harvesting

Water (per lot or occupancy)
Sewer (per lot or occupancy)

North Dennington Growth Area
Water (per lot or occupancy)
Sewer (per lot or occupancy)

All Other Areas
Water (per lot or occupancy)
Sewer (per lot or occupancy)

MISCELLANEOUS FEES AND CHARGES

Water tapping fee (including fire services)
20mm connection
25mm connection
32mm connection
40mm connection

per agreement
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151.48
206.23
2,011.78
3,323.28
16,692.95
28,038.08

15.17

15.17
38.92
58.54
97.49
195.04

5,905.07
1,124.22

2,816.26
1,124.22

2,509.65
1,124.22

1,124.22
1,124.22

341.66
386.22
506.13
576.16

Regulated charge
Regulated charge

Regulated charge
Regulated charge

Regulated charge
Regulated charge

Regulated charge
Regulated charge

Regulated charge
Regulated charge
Regulated charge
Regulated charge
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50mm connection $ 795.80

80mm & above connection $ 2,642.09
Water meter

20mm meter $ 150.67

25mm meter $ 234.50

32mm meter $ 527.35

40mm meter $ 614.35

50mm & above meter $ 3,703.18
Remote read water meter

20mm remote read water meter $ 322.56

25mm remote read water meter $ 435.04

32mm & above remote read water meter at cost
Water disconnection fee

All sizes $ 301.34
Sewer cut-in

150mm mains and below $ 891.30

225mm mains and above $ 1,039.85
Sewer connection application

Residential $ 134.75

Residential < one business day $ 272.69

Non-residential $ 183.56
Sewer disconnection application

All sizes $ 177.19
Information statement

Information statement $ 94.43

Information statement < one business day $ 183.56
Tenant Meter Reading and Special Meter Reading Fee

Per reading $ 55.17
Debt Collection and Legal Costs

Per item at cost
Metered hydrants

Metered hydrant - deposit $ 2,196.44

Metered hydrant - minimum charge $ 44 .88

Metered hydrant - 25mm per day $ 4.65

Metered hydrant - 65mm per day $ 9.22

Metered hydrant - late fee (per month) $ 301.34

Volumetric component - non residential price for Group A $ 2.69
Testing water meters

20mm and 25mm meters $ 289.00

Regulated charge
Regulated charge

Regulated charge
Regulated charge
Regulated charge
Regulated charge
Regulated charge

Regulated charge
Regulated charge

Regulated charge

Regulated charge
Regulated charge

Regulated charge
Regulated charge
Regulated charge

Regulated charge
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Regulated charge
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Regulated charge
Regulated charge
Regulated charge
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32mm & above meters $ 387.03
Preparation or amendment of agreement - water, sewer, buildover or

Per item prepared or amended $ 106.92
Dishonoured payment charge

per dishonoured payment bank charge
Water restriction device (fitting or removal)

Business hours (per connection) $ 119.64

After hours (per connection) $ 240.61
Copy of plans

Drainage plan - per copy or printing fee $ 49.35

A0 or A1 plan - per copy $ 9.89
Pressure and flow rate test

Per test including for fire service $ 429.06
Receival of effluent

Per load - Hamilton $ 513.10

Per load - Portland $ 490.18

Per load - Warrnambool $ 370.52

Per load - Hamilton (employee attendance required) $ 693.90

Per load - Portland (employee attendance required) $ 670.99

Per load - Warrnambool (employee attendance required) $ 551.27
Construction fees - water

Fixed fee - per development $ 1,300.33

Variable fee - per lot $ 247.02
Construction fees - sewer

Fixed fee - per development $ 1,300.33

Variable fee - per lot $ 247.02
Construction fees - roof water

Fixed fee - per development $ 1,300.33

Variable fee - per lot $ 247.02
Conceptual design liaison/audit fee - existing infrastructure

Per application $ 259.69
Provision of sewer pump station

Wannon Water undertakes design and tender process $ 17,985.54

Developer undertakes design and tender process $ 15,934.16

Additional design review or site visit $ 874.82

Additional auditing
Water, sewer and/or roof water (per labour hour) $ 179.47
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Other infrastructure processing
Water main, sewer main or roof water main link-up $ 397.90
Non standard items at cost
Private fire service
Application fee (unmetered) $ 142.57
Sealing fire fire hose tap $ 52.03
Sealing additional fire hose taps (per tap) $ 8.75
Re-sealing fire hose tap $ 491.44
Backflow prevention
Application fee (unmetered) $ 147.66
Annual service fee - per device $ 84.00
Backflow reporting breach fee $ 206.22
Backflow non-compliance breach fee $ 2,013.04
Re-charge Works (per hour)
Band 3 and lower employees $ 52.15
Band 4 employees $ 59.16
Band 5 and higher employees $ 68.73
Sedan/utility (2 tonne and below) $ 26.18
Truck (above 2 tonne) $ 59.16
Backhoe $ 75.58
High pressure jetter $ 98.88

Regulated charge



