Tariff and Price Component		Price July 2025)	
		ouly Lozo,	
TRADE WASTE CHARGES			
Trade Waste Service Charges (per annum)			
Minor trade waste service charge (pre-treatment required)	\$	570.57	
Minor trade waste service charge (no pre-treatment)	\$	285.25	
Major trade waste annual charge	pe	r agreement	
Other Trade Waste Charges			
Application fee	\$	151.48	
Pre-treatment reporting breach fee	\$	206.23	
Minor trade waste discharge breach fee	\$	2,011.78	
Major trade waste breach fee - level 2	\$	3,323.28	
Major trade waste breach fee - level 3	\$	16,692.95	
Major trade waste breach fee - level 4	\$	28,038.08	
Brine Waste Discharge			
Volume (\$/kL)	\$	15.17	
( )	Ψ		
Transported Industrial Waste (\$/kL)	•	45.47	
COD - 0 to 1,500	\$	15.17	
COD - 1,501 to 6,000	\$ \$ \$	38.92	
COD - 6,001 to 10,000	\$	58.54	
COD - 10,001 to 20,000		97.49	
COD - > 20,000	\$	195.04	
NEW CUSTOMER CONTRIBUTIONS			
Warrnambool Growth Areas			
Water (per lot or occupancy)	\$	5,905.07	Regulated charge
Sewer (per lot or occupancy)	\$	1,124.22	Regulated charge
Warrnambool Growth Areas - Connected to Roof Water Harvesting			
Water (per lot or occupancy)	\$	2,816.26	Regulated charge
Sewer (per lot or occupancy)	\$	1,124.22	Regulated charge
North Dennington Growth Area	Φ.	0.500.05	De mulete de la como
Water (per lot or occupancy)	\$	2,509.65	Regulated charge
Sewer (per lot or occupancy)	\$	1,124.22	Regulated charge
All Other Areas			
Water (per lot or occupancy)	\$	1,124.22	Regulated charge
Sewer (per lot or occupancy)	\$	1,124.22	Regulated charge
MISCELLANEOUS FEES AND CHARGES			
Water tapping fee (including fire services)	Φ.	044.00	Damilate dele
20mm connection	\$	341.66	Regulated charge
25mm connection	\$	386.22	Regulated charge
32mm connection	\$	506.13	Regulated charge
40mm connection	\$	576.16	Regulated charge

## WANNON WATER PRICES

Tariff and Price Component		Price July 2025)	
50mm connection	\$	795.80	Regulated charge
80mm & above connection	\$	2,642.09	Regulated charge
Water meter			
20mm meter	\$	150.67	Regulated charge
25mm meter	\$	234.50	Regulated charge
32mm meter	\$	527.35	Regulated charge
40mm meter	\$	614.35	Regulated charge
50mm & above meter	\$	3,703.18	Regulated charge
Remote read water meter			
20mm remote read water meter	\$	322.56	Regulated charge
25mm remote read water meter	\$	435.04	Regulated charge
32mm & above remote read water meter	·	at cost	3 3
Water disconnection fee			
All sizes	\$	301.34	Regulated charge
Sewer cut-in			
150mm mains and below	\$	891.30	Regulated charge
225mm mains and above	\$	1,039.85	Regulated charge
Sewer connection application			
Residential	\$	134.75	Regulated charge
Residential < one business day	\$	272.69	Regulated charge
Non-residential	\$	183.56	Regulated charge
Sewer disconnection application			
All sizes	\$	177.19	Regulated charge
Information statement			
Information statement	\$	94.43	Regulated charge
Information statement < one business day	\$	183.56	Regulated charge
Tenant Meter Reading and Special Meter Reading Fee			
Per reading	\$	55.17	Regulated charge
Debt Collection and Legal Costs			
Per item		at cost	
Metered hydrants			
Metered hydrant - deposit	\$	2,196.44	Regulated charge
Metered hydrant - minimum charge	\$	44.88	Regulated charge
Metered hydrant - 25mm per day	\$	4.65	Regulated charge
Metered hydrant - 65mm per day	\$	9.22	Regulated charge
Metered hydrant - late fee (per month)	\$	301.34	Regulated charge
Volumetric component - non residential price for Group A	\$	2.69	Regulated charge
Testing water meters			
20mm and 25mm meters	\$	289.00	

## WANNON WATER PRICES

Tariff and Price Component		Price
	(1	July 2025)
32mm & above meters	\$	387.03
32mm α above meters	Ф	307.03
Preparation or amendment of agreement - water, sewer, buildover or		
Per item prepared or amended	\$	106.92
1 1	,	
Dishonoured payment charge		
per dishonoured payment	ŀ	bank charge
Makan makalakian daniar (filikian an		
Water restriction device (fitting or removal)	φ	110.64
Business hours (per connection)	\$ \$	119.64 240.61
After hours (per connection)	φ	240.01
Copy of plans		
Drainage plan - per copy or printing fee	\$	49.35
A0 or A1 plan - per copy	\$	9.89
	•	
Pressure and flow rate test		
Per test including for fire service	\$	429.06
Descript of officers		
Receival of effluent Per load - Hamilton	ф	E42.40
Per load - Hamilton Per load - Portland	\$ ¢	513.10 490.18
Per load - Portiand Per load - Warrnambool	Ф	490.18 370.52
Per load - Warmambool Per load - Hamilton (employee attendance required)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	693.90
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	φ	670.99
Per load - Portland (employee attendance required) Per load - Warrnambool (employee attendance required)	Φ	551.27
r er load - warmamboor (employee allendance required)	Ψ	331.27
Construction fees - water		
Fixed fee - per development	\$	1,300.33
Variable fee - per lot	\$	247.02
·		
Construction fees - sewer		
Fixed fee - per development	\$	1,300.33
Variable fee - per lot	\$	247.02
Construction for a modern-to-		
Construction fees - roof water	ď	1 200 22
Fixed fee - per development  Variable fee - per lot	\$ \$	1,300.33 247.02
variable lee - per lut	Φ	241.02
Conceptual design liaison/audit fee - existing infrastructure		
Per application	\$	259.69
•	•	
Provision of sewer pump station		
Wannon Water undertakes design and tender process	\$	17,985.54
Developer undertakes design and tender process	\$	15,934.16
Additional design review or site visit	\$	874.82
A Liver Liver		
Additional auditing	φ	170 17
Water, sewer and/or roof water (per labour hour)	\$	179.47

## WANNON WATER PRICES

Tariff and Price Component	Price (1 July 2025)		
Other infrastructure processing			
Water main, sewer main or roof water main link-up	\$	397.90	Regulated charge
Non standard items		at cost	
Private fire service			
Application fee (unmetered)	\$	142.57	
Sealing fire fire hose tap	\$	52.03	
Sealing additional fire hose taps (per tap)	\$	8.75	
Re-sealing fire hose tap	\$	491.44	
Backflow prevention			
Application fee (unmetered)	\$	147.66	
Annual service fee - per device	\$	84.00	
Backflow reporting breach fee	\$	206.22	
Backflow non-compliance breach fee	\$	2,013.04	
Re-charge Works (per hour)			
Band 3 and lower employees	\$	52.15	
Band 4 employees	\$	59.16	
Band 5 and higher employees	\$	68.73	
Sedan/utility (2 tonne and below)	\$	26.18	
Truck (above 2 tonne)	\$	59.16	
Backhoe	\$	75.58	
High pressure jetter	\$	98.88	